1 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Solid Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPVM Series
Rated Voltage Range 2.5 ~ 16VDC
Capacitance Range 33 ~ 1,200µF
Operating Temperature Range -55°C ~ +105°C
Capacitance Tolerance ±20% (M)
Maximum Leakage Current

                                significant, third character is multiplier
                 Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM PEAK REFLOW SOLDERING CODE
Code Peak Reflow Temperature
L +250°C
J +240°C
TERMINATION/PACKAGING CODE
Code Termination Finish and Reel Size
LB Sn-Bi Finish, 15" reel
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
Optional: Suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at IATF-16949 certified production site
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
STANDARD PRODUCT AND CASE SIZE TABLE DφxL (mm)
Part Number Cap.
(μF)
Voltage
(VDC)
Case Size
(DxL)
Leakage Current
(mA) after 2 minutes
Max. ESR (mΩ)
+20°C/100KHz
Ripple Current Rating
(mA) +105°C/100KHz
Load Life Hours
@+105°C
NSPVM181M2.5V5X6LLBF 180
2.5
5X6 90 21 2670 2,000
NSPVM391M2.5V6.3X6LLBF 390 6.3X6 195 15 3160 2,000
NSPVM561M2.5V8X7JLBF 560 8X7 280 13 3600 2,000
NSPVM681M2.5V8X7JLBF 680 8X7 340 13 3600 2,000
NSPVM122M2.5V10X8JLBF 1200 10X8 600 13 4450 2,000
NSPVM101M4V5X6LLBF 100
4.0
5X6 80 22 2160 2,000
NSPVM151M4V5X6LLBF 150 5X6 120 22 2610 2,000
NSPVM271M4V6.3X6LLBF 270 6.3X6 216 15 3160 2,000
NSPVM331M4V6.3X6LLBF 330 6.3X6 264 15 3160 2,000
NSPVM471M4V8X7JLBF 470 8X7 376 14 3950 2,000
NSPVM561M4V8X7JLBF 560 8X7 448 14 3950 2,000
NSPVM102M4V10X8JLBF 1000 10X8 800 14 4300 2,000
NSPVM101M6.3V5X6LLBF 100
6.3
5X6 126 24 2500 2,000
NSPVM121M6.3V5X6LLBF 120 5X6 151 24 2500 2,000
NSPVM221M6.3V6.3X6LLBF 220 6.3X6 277 15 3160 2,000
NSPVM331M6.3V8X7JLBF 330 8X7 415 14 3950 2,000
NSPVM391M6.3V8X7JLBF 390 8X7 491 14 3950 2,000
NSPVM560M10V5X6LLBF 56
10
5X6 112 28 2310 2,000
NSPVM121M10V6.3X6LLBF 120 6.3X6 240 25 2530 2,000
NSPVM271M10V8X7JLBF 270 8X7 540 21 3220 2,000
NSPVM330M16V5X6LLBF 33
16
5X6 105 35 2070 2,000
NSPVM390M16V5X6LLBF 39 5X6 124 35 2070 2,000
NSPVM680M16V6.3X6LLBF 68 6.3X6 217 28 2340 2,000
NSPVM101M16V8X7JLBF 100 8X7 320 24 3010 2,000
NSPVM121M16V8X7JLBF 120 8X7 384 24 3010 2,000
NSPVM221M16V10X8JLBF 220 10X8 704 22 3450 2,000
Frequency (Hz) 100 1K 10K >100K
33mF ~ 1,200mF 0.10 0.45 0.50 1.0
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTORS
Solid Polymer Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NSPVM Series